



**HB0815/993622/1**

AMENDMENTS  
PREPARED  
BY THE  
DEPT. OF LEGISLATIVE  
SERVICES

01 MAR 24  
14:55:18

BY: Delegate Spiegel  
(To be offered in the Appropriations Committee)

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 815  
(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 2, strike “**Economic Development** –”; in line 5, strike “Department of Commerce” and substitute “Office of the Comptroller”; and strike in their entirety lines 7 through 12, inclusive, and substitute:

“BY adding to

Article – Tax – General

Section 1–208

Annotated Code of Maryland

(2022 Replacement Volume and 2023 Supplement)”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 1, strike in their entirety lines 15 through 18, inclusive, and substitute:

“Article – Tax – General

1–208.”;

in line 19, after “(A)” insert “(1)”; in the same line, strike “SUBTITLE” and substitute “SECTION”; and in line 21, strike “(B)” and substitute “(2)”.

On page 2, in line 1, strike “(C)” and substitute “(3)”; strike line 3 in its entirety; in line 4, strike “(A)” and substitute “(B) (1)”; in lines 6 and 9, strike “(B)” and “(C)”, respectively, and substitute “(2)” and “(3)”, respectively; in line 9, strike “DEPARTMENT” and substitute “COMPTROLLER”; strike line 11 in its entirety; in line 12, strike “(A)” and substitute “(C)”; in line 22, strike “DEPARTMENT” and substitute

“COMPTROLLER”; in line 23, strike “(B)” and substitute “(D)”; and strike line 27 in its entirety.

On page 3, in line 1, before “FOR” insert “(E)”; in line 2, strike “DEPARTMENT” and substitute “COMPTROLLER”; strike line 4 in its entirety; in line 5, before “THE” insert “(F)”; in the same line, strike “DEPARTMENT” and substitute “COMPTROLLER”; and in line 6, strike “SUBTITLE” and substitute “SECTION”.